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~~(YI~U\S fcl"ISI ~ch\J1 ~ oq'{UI ~ fadlll oq'{UI (ACA lfG) 
~ mxr q>afl -qx ~/ t'liJt cl -q+q ~ 

Co 

f4q"(OJ ~ T.R"UT @ ffi ll T.R"UT 

(2013-14 ~ 2016-17 "(fq)) 

cgc;r~~ ~- 80.00 ~ ~- 25.00 ~ 

cgc;fm-c<l~ ~- 80.00 ~ ~- 4.15 ~ 

ftR;IT cpl ~ ~ ~- 80.00 ~ ~- 4.15 ~ 

Cll<l "XlfiT ~- 77.75 ~ ~- 6.37 ~ 

~~~~ 40,000 10,000 

qH.tflc ~ ~ ~~C'I f6c=~~lf6G~1. ~ ~ 39,308 3482 

qH-~flc ~ -gg ~ collll~~~ ~ ~ 39,308 3427 

cgR~~~~ 38,737 2473 

"fCfi ~ -qx ~·€Aclleli«G ~ ~- t~l4lul llif.3tc6t W:rr fll(f)l'tf ~ (f)lllfclll ~ JfrC{f 

\Jtl "1 (f) I of~ ~ 3ll'tffi "QX 

../ cgR ~ XTftr ~- 130 ~ 

../ ftR;IT cpl ~ XTftr ~ 130 ~ 

../ ~qzc=l x:aq ~ ~ "ft&n- 353 

../ ~ x:aq ~ ~ "ft&n - 343 

./ SPIRHc=~ ~ ~ ~ ~-07 ( 01 Lfli~~~H ~ ~ 06 "WR *tCf>iH ~) 

./ ~'Ni1 x:aq ~ ~ ~- 03 ( tlCf>l""Pid ~ cfi 02 ~ cffi1m ~ qJT 01 'RI4~+1 f.1ffiT FcPi 
\JfT ¥ ~) 

../ cgR Cll<l XTfW ~- 111.92 ~ 
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I 

1J~~ 

q~flc ~ ~ 'ROIQ~Ji PJJifUI qft ~ ~rnl~ WTfcr {xTftr ~ 1)) 

~ ~Cfid ACA~~ ~em 'C1flJ I'IRI~rd ool.4t~ll•lm 

Sf) mw ~ 'l'l'lfTllT ~ 

I II Total mw ctfr mw 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 ~ ~ 80.00 45.00 35.00 80.00 80.00 77.75 97% 76.01 

~ 

2 «:14>§'"1 130.00 26.40 103.60 130.00 130.00 111.92 86% 103.77 

mfur 

~ 
210.00 71.40 138.60 210.00 210.00 189.67 90% 179.78 

fGtflll ~ 
q~fl c ~ qft ~ ~rifl~ WTfcr {xTftr ~ 1)) 

~ =t4)Cfid ACA~~ X'lftr ~<PT 'C1flJ I'IRI~rd '01.4tiii•IC11 

Sf) mw ~ 'l'l'lfTllT ~ 

I II Total mw ctfr mw 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 ~ ~ 25.00 4.15 0 4.15 4.15 6.37 153% 4.49 

~ 

t)q :-~ ~ ~ ~ Xil. 4.15 ~ ~ ~ t I ~ ~ ~~C't~U\S ~ 1fG 1f 
~ ilffi1f Qft ~ ~ czm ~ ~ t 1 
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..,::::) ,_,_,,, .... ~ ~ 

ACA lfG ~ 
tJlq ~ YGT<J Clft ~ctft ~ -qci ~ wrta c~~ ~> 

1fT6 ~ 2016 qft ~ ~ ~ 01 

~ Rim q;y OJTll' ~~ ~~ 

~~ ~~ lfl'q~~~ ~ -q-qy qft c;r~~~m ~c;r~ Rim q;l ~ XJftr lfl'q~~~ 
~ (l%t!t~il%41 qft ~ -q-qy qft ~ (~-~ -4) ~-~-4) 3J¥A qft XJftr 

~) ~-~-4) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 ~ 6568 6568 6568 6568 0 13.1360 13.1360 13.1360 

2 ~ 9081 9081 9081 9081 0 18.1620 18.1620 18.1345 

3 ~ 8223 8223 8223 8223 0 16.4460 16.4460 16.3078 

4 t1 (fiJI ll q; 8754 8062 8062 8062 692 17.5080 17.5080 16.1240 

5 1l"1T 6974 6974 6974 6403 571 13.9480 13.9480 13.2664 

6 GfWn 400 400 400 400 0 0.8000 0.8000 0.78151 

~ 40000 39308 39308 38737 1263 80.0000 80.0000 77.7502; 
;flc :- 1. -~ TR'l1T <6 c;r~-~ <6 ~ tt-~ TR'l1T ~ lfl'q ~ ~ m <tft if)14qltfl <tft "GfRT~ 1 

2. ~. ~.'fll'1R -qct G'ftnrr ftR;IT ~ ~ TR'l1T <6 c;r~ ~ \'fCRit1'. ~ TR'l1T ~ ~ ~ m sq ~ ~ ~ ~ <tft ~ t 
3. ~ mur.rr 3lnWr ~ ~ ~ qft XJftr ~Of~~ i!~('I(SlO~ fctm ~ lfG <6 31(rlffi ~ ~ ~ illl\if qft XJftr ~ 1_!l1(JR ~\ill ffl t I 
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~ ~ tlllflol tti8ictfl mrr f'aCf>l'fl 3fi9)Cfd Cf>llff61lf ~~q161 

~• :::21 =n~m .. ~ 2 ·... 3i tP fo A C A llG x1 =te 1 q ~ J1 PI J1 fa 1 qft 1{1 R1 Cf> ~ fa ctfltt wlia (~~ 't:RUT) 

T6 q)~q~ 2016 qft ~ 1f ~ - 02 

w. ~ Fcl~~-~ 1l)fctct> ~ ! 

Fcl " rol~ ~em ~~ "111(1q') ~CflCl ~PI fct'<C1 ~~ ~ ~p I ~(1 Cf>T"lf 
{>£~ ~~ <~-~) {>£~ ~qft ~qft qft~ ~qft CJ>I~~~~~ ~ ~<M'< ~ 
~-~) ~-~) ~ ~ ~ cffi;J cffi;J 

1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 m1R 40.17 40.17 33.29 84 84 3 81 0 0 3 3 

2 9C1'<9;'< 24.27 24.27 21.56 86 86 0 86 0 0 0 0 

3 ~ 18.55 18.55 17.09 53 53 0 53 0 0 0 0 

4 ~ct>J:t~I<P 20.88 20.88 17.81 67 67 3 62 2 1 2 3 

5 lJ"lT 15.78 15.78 12.28 35 35 1 34 0 0 1 1 

6 Gfffm 10.35 10.35 9.89 28 28 0 27 1 0 0 0 

J:t614)~1 130.00 130.00 111.92 353 353 7 343 3 1 6 7 
--

c - e14>J:t~I<A ~ <$ 02 Cf>T"lf ~ Gfffm ~ <$ 01 Cf>T"lf Pi'<'Rl ~ ll<t t I m1R ~ 1f 04 Cf>T"lf ~ aBr 3fu"1ffi t I 

E:\A.E s\BUNDELKHAND vish. package\Bundelkhand 2016\February 2016\Monthly Information February 2016\month Feb- 2016_Final Complie Bundelkhand Format 1-4 -.xis 



(f6 d)~ TRUT) 
~ - 03 

~ ~Cfjl ~Wlfcr ~Wlfcr 
"'fT1l 
~ ~ ~ I~G~II~ql "Ctft ~ ~ Tfrif ~:~ ~~ ~-em~ llRT~tg 
~ ~tBIIt'\ ~~~~ qft~ ~-~~ ~ ~31¥R 

tgso%ctft~~ ~ ~-~~ qft~ 

ctft1Jl ~-~~ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 ~ 1417 1417 1406 1047 370 3.5425 1.5450 1.9305 

2 ~ 2820 1327 1327 1114 1706 7.0500 1.8025 3.1714 

3 ~ 1906 663 663 312 1594 4.7650 0.7500 1.2245 

4 elcni:P 1 <P 1939 0 0 0 1939 4.8475 0.0000 0.0000 

5 -q;:;:rr 1618 0 0 0 1618 4.0450 0.0000 0.0000 

6 ~ 300 75 31 0 300 0.7500 0.0525 0.0452 

~ 10000 3482 3427 2473 7527 25.0000 4.1500 6.3716 
-;:ftc : ~ ~ ~ qft 'Piqql~ 1. ~ ~ ~ ~ -qm ~ ~ tr ~ ~ w llRT' qft \JJRT 61 

2. ~. ~."flllR ~ Gfmrr ~ 1l ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ ~ tg ~td~lt'l ~ m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <tft 
1ft t I 
3. el¢'1•14 ~ ~ ~ 1l ~ ~ ~ ~ ctft ~ "1 ~ ~ Cf>RUT ~ ~ ctft Cf>IQqlt) ~ "'ftl ctft lft t I 
3. ~ mur-rr 3mWT ~ ~ ~ qft ~ 1lfl<l"'f ~ ~ 1~(01'&06 ~ ~ 11G ~ 3ffi7fu ~ 1l ~ 6!ffijf qft ~ ~ ~ 
fcl>m \ijT W t I 
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MG N REGS aid:, fo 'tf Af "'1 <PTlf (~@.lli TRUT) 

~ ~ 2016 qft ~ 1l ~-04 

~- ~q)f ~l~(l ~ <PT fctq~DI ~ ~ q)f fctq~DI 
"lJ"I{ "' ~ ~cwn<P')~ ~ ~ "QX C2PI ~ (~ 1l) ~3TT ~ 

(llclliSI ~fq4"1 ct "' .~ (llclliSI ~ ~'<i.l"11aiT q)f "' ~ \iR'f 'ti '< T.l ~ I~ I <t>l 
q>flf ~3TT ~3TT 

\Jflo~Ci; I( ~;f\iflq"1, (llclliSI \Jflo~Ciil'<. ~;f\Jflq"1, 
~~~lf4 ~- ~;;M~o1 ~~lf4 ~ -
~ (ll&tliSI q Sil~"1'< ~ Wl (ll&tliSI q Sil~"1'< ~ 

q)f ~\&.i \(\~511 q, ~ <PT ~\&.i'<\&.ilq, ~ 

~"1'4~ 0 1, (11{111~ <PT ~. (11&11~ <f)l 

416~Cf)\(DI q \Jfloifli;l~ 416~Cf>'(DI q \Jflo~Ci; I'< 

(llTG ~<t>lcl~ ~)I (llTG ~<t>lcl~ ~) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 "ffilR 10049 992 842 8355 472 641 172.19 2.32 6.23 
~ 'c.PC'I xgx 14783 2427 210 11752 748 170 206.15 1.72 10.50 
3 ~ 10942 566 1098 9209 554 816 145.34 5.26 32.31 
~ ~cp~41~ 9434 877 525 8110 872 466 127.76 1.30 12.18 
) l1"1T 8201 0 710 7479 0 384 120.63 0.00 14.12 
; G~lll 1220 0 225 546 0 82 5.44 0.00 0.23 
~61m 4 1 53727 4862 3610 45451 2646 2559 777.52 10.60 75.57 

wr am xrftr (~ if) 863.69 
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... ::J~=. .• ,. .... ~ ~ ~ ~ cm fctcRuT qt:qfle ~ tel4~¥1 (1l~ TWIT) 

~~ 2016 ~~-q 

~ ~q;r ~~ ~ em lfGTll -mw cmJWW ~ v /s cmJ <f>T 1lftrmr 1 

"fill ~- ~1l) (~- ~ 1l) ~- ~ "") I 

~ 't"CI"'-5*1 ~ ~ 't"CI"'-5*1 ~ ~ 'tel '1-5*1 ~ ~ 't"CI"'-5"1 ~ . 
I 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 'IDlR 
13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 40.17 53.31 13.14 33.29 46.43 100% 83% 87% 

2 ~ 18.16 24.27 42.43 18.16 24.27 42.43 18.13 21.56 39.69 100% 89% 94% 
3 ~ 

16.45 18.55 35.00 16.45 18.55 35.00 16.31 17.09 33.40 99% 92% 95% 
4 tlif;Jfl(iJ 

17.51 20.88 38.39 17.51 20.88 38.39 16.12 17.81 33.93 92% 85% 88% 
5 q;;:rr 

13.95 15.78 29.73 13.95 15.78 29.73 13.27 12.28 25.55 95% 78% 86% 
6 Gtmrr 

0.80 10.35 11.15 0.80 10.35 11.15 0.78 9.89 10.67 98% 96% 96% 

~ 
77.75 97% 86% 90% __ 8Q.O_()_ 130.00 L_- _210.()_0 80.00 130.00 210.00 111.92 189.67 

------- ---- L_-

ifl. ~ ~~ CZJ"ll"~ CZJ"ll" q;r 

~ 

1. ~~~~~WI~ 210.000 189.67 90% 

2. ~ ~ <!l1 3lR ~ \ilRt ~ 0 - -

~UGm~ 210.000 189.67 90% 
- -- - -- - - - - -- - -· -- - - - - L....-.---
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Annexure-1 

Bundelkhand special package financial progress up to February 2016 

Name of Department fRural Development 

phase I, 2012-13 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till %of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA February 2016 February 2016 Expenditure till February 

2016 
Sl.no. 

Stop dam 130 130 130 130 111.92 86% 103.77 
1 

Supply of Pump sets 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 77.75 97% 76.01 

2 
-~ ------- L__- --- - - - - - - -- -· -

phase I, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till 0/o of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA February 2016 February 2016 Expenditure till February 

2016 
Sl.no. 

- - - - - - - -
1 

phase II, 2013-14 

Name of project/scheme Total Aprroved Allocation Released Up to Expenditure till 0/o of UC sent to Gol 
Project cost ACA February 2016 February 2016 Expenditure till February 

2016 
Sl.no. 

Supply of Pump sets 25.00 25.00 25.00 4.15 6.37 153% 4.49 

- - _1 -- ------ -------- -- --·- -·- - - -
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Annexure-1 

ACA- Phase -1 2012-13 
(As on 29.02. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 210.00 210.00 189.67 
(Stop dam & pump set) 

ACA- Phase -1 2013-14 
(As on 29.02. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development - - -

ACA- Phase -II 2014-15 
(As on 29.02. 2016) (Rs. In Cr.) 

Department Allocation Released Exependiture 

Rural development 25 4.15 6.37 
(Stop dam & pump set) 



I 
i 
i 

Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement as on February 2016 (MGNREGA) 
(Second phase) 

S.No. Scheme/District Financial (Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 

1 Sagar 3.54 1.93 1417 1047 

2 Chhatarpur 7.05 3.17 2820 1114 

3 Damoh 4.77 1.22 1906 312 

4 Tikamgarh 4.85 0.00 1939 0 

5 Panna 4.05 0.00 1618 0 

6 Dati a 0.75 0.05 300 0 

Total 25.00 6.37 10000 2473 



Financial & Physical Targets and Achievement as on February 2016 (MGNREGA) 
(First phase) 

Financial 
S.No. Scheme/District 

(Rs. In Cr.) Physical (No.) 

Target Actual Target Achievement 

I Stop Dam 
1 Sagar 40.17 33.29 84 81 
2 Chhatarpur 24.27 21.56 86 86 
3 Damoh 18.55 17.09 53 53 
4 Tikamgarh 20.88 17.81 67 62 
5 Panna 15.78 12.28 35 34 
6 Dati a 10.35 9.89 28 27 

Total 130.00 111.92 353 343 
II Pump Sets I Lifting Device 
1 Sagar 13.14 13.14 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 18.16 18.13 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 16.45 16.31 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 17.51 16.12 8754 8062 
5 Panna 13.95 13.27 6974 6403 
6 Datia 0.80 0.78 400 400 

Total 80.00 77.75 40000 38737 
Ill Dug Wells 

1 Sagar 209.81 172.19 10049 8355 
2 Chhatarpur 264.9 206.15 14783 11752 
3 Damoh 175.13 145.34 10942 9209 
4 Tikamgarh 135.17 127.76 9434 8110 
5 Panna 135.95 120.63 8201 7479 
6 Dati a 12.15 5.44 1220 546 

Total 933.11 777.52 53727 45451 
IV KhetTalab 

1 Sagar 4.77 2.32 992 472 
2 Chhatarpur 5.58 1.72 2427 748 
3 Damoh 5.90 5.26 566 554 
4 Tikamgarh 1.38 1.30 877 872 
5 Panna 0 0.00 0 0 
6 Dati a 0 0.00 0 0 

Total 17.63 10.60 4862 2646 
v Renovation and Recharing of Dug Wells 

1 Sagar 8.20 6.23 842 641 
2 Chhatarpur 12.98 10.50 210 170 
3 Damoh 43.48 32.31 1098 816 
4 Tikamgarh 13.72 12.18 525 466 
5 Panna 26.10 14.12 710 384 
6 Dati a 0.63 0.23 225 82 

Total 105.11 75.57 3610 2559 



PHYSICAL TARGETS & ACHIVEMENT UNDER BUNDELKHAND SPECIAL PACKAGE AS 
ON February 2016 (MGNREGA) 

STOP DAM (FIRST PHASE) 

S.No. Scheme/District Target Completed Ongoing Remark 

1 Sagar 84 81 3 
2 Chhatarpur 86 86 0 
3 Damoh 53 53 0 
4 Tikamgarh 67 62 3 02 Stop dams cancelled 

5 Panna 35 34 1 
6 Datia 28 27 0 01 Stop dam cancelled 

Total 353 343 7 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (FIRST PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 6568 6568 6568 
2 Chhatarpur 9081 9081 9081 
3 Damoh 8223 8223 8223 
4 Tikamgarh 8754 8062 8062 
5 Panna 6974 6974 6403 
6 Datia 400 400 400 

Total 40000 39308 38737 

PUMP SETS I LIFTING DEVICE (SECOND PHASE) 

IDENTIFIED PUMP 
S.No. Scheme/District Target BENIFICIERIS INSTALLED Remark 

1 Sagar 1417 1417 1047 process of installing 

2 Chhatarpur 2820 1327 1114 pump sets is on 

3 Damoh 1906 663 312 progress 

4 Tikamgarh 1939 0 0 
5 Panna 1618 0 0 
6 Datia 300 75 0 

Total 10000 3482 2473 


